

## \*\*\*MEDIA ADVISORY/PHOTO OP\*\*\*

CONTACT: Michael DeFina, Media Relations Officer (617) 293-3530 mdefina@arlboston.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 29, 2017

## ARL-Boston Rescuing 60 "Sunshine Kittens" Media Invited to Arrival at Logan

The Animal Rescue League of Boston (ARL) will be getting a special delivery at Logan International Airport Tuesday afternoon – a transport of 60 kittens from Peggy Adams Animal Rescue League, a nonprofit organization based in Palm Beach, Florida. The kittens are traveling to Boston in first class style by flying on a private jet.

Animal rescue organizations from New Hampshire, Maine, and Rhode Island will also be receiving kittens; in total, Peggy Adams is transporting 129 kittens.

Thanks to affordable and accessible spay and neuter programs, there is a shortage of kittens in Massachusetts. Unfortunately in some southern states the number of homeless animals is frightening, and organizations like Peggy Adams are simply overwhelmed. This transport allows ARL to fulfill some of the demand for kittens locally, while allowing Peggy Adams to free up some space in their shelter to continue their important work.

ARL invites you to join us in welcoming these animals to Boston and to learn more about this exciting partnership.

WHERE: Signature Flight Support: 240 Prescott St., Boston, MAWHEN: Tuesday, August 29, 2017 @ 12:45 p.m.WHO: Debby Chaplic, ARL Assoc. Dir. Of Volunteer Services, Rich Anderson, CEO of Peggy Adams Animal Rescue League

## ABOUT THE ANIMAL RESCUE LEAGUE OF BOSTON:

The Animal Rescue League of Boston (ARL) is an unwavering champion for animals in need, committed to keeping them safe and healthy in habitats and homes. Founded in 1899, ARL provides high quality veterinary care, adoption, and rescue services; while also confronting the root causes of animal cruelty and neglect through innovative community programs, police investigations, and public advocacy. In 2016, ARL served more than 17,800 animals throughout Massachusetts. ARL is a non-profit 501(c)3 organization. We receive no government funding and rely solely on the generosity of individuals to support programs and services that help animals in need. For more information please visit us online at www.arlboston.org; and be sure to follow us on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram.